
Chester Weir·:s1a.1.om, ·heJd· 1st and 2nd July, 1978. 
Mens K1 Evarrt , · 
Pos , : Name · · 

1· : P.D.Keane 
2 . : D. Coheri _ (J) 
S ' J. Embr'etY· : 

C •• 

~ · .. ·p. Edwards . 
~- . D.A. Peters' 

. N.·Tay~•T (Y) 
J.R. Smallbone 
P.W. Nixon 
I.- Dobson. (Y)" 
C.J. Reeves (J) 
D.· Chesney 
A. Groves (J) 
C. Smith 
S. Hubbard 

111 1 0 112 . .1 22 
160 30 158 1·60 . 

40 175 40 127 167 
20 148 40 136: 16:8 

140 · 168 20 148 168 
20 150 20 150 1 70 
30 14 7 120 -144 177 
30 149 30 148 17~ 
go 165 20 163 1.ei. 
30 194 20 -167 187 
50 140 80. 2i9 19.g 
20 174 7q°/; 1.64. 1'94 

Manchester 50 144 180.'', 142.\--194 
Wigan 80 146 60 142~ '°' ;<20!- 

N. G •. Arrowsmith ( J) SOAK 20 182 40 191. . 20,i:: 
16 fi •· Histon ( J) _ · G:r~~·rtha.ll iO 156 50, 154 204 
17 A. Arrowsmith (Y) lamworth , 20 213 10 " 194 204_ 

N-.: uia Lt.e r s (Y).. 110 183 70 135 2q5· 
p;Q. Smith '(v) ' .c ., 70 186 20 188 20, 
D.A. Knight Manchester 140 151 iO 152 · 212 
A.K. Wilson (Y) Tamworth .210 166 50 1ir3 213. 
D. Dowling (Y) Scratched 70 143 211. 
A~N. Beach · SOAK -120 143 80 136 2Hi.· 
J. Pank 80 152 70 1,49 .. 219· 
J.M. Brookes (Y) Manchester 30 189 120 ..... 16.9· .· 219; 
D.R. Gr avest ock ( J) SOAK . : -,, . : . , ., 90 130 120 ·, .. l25\(- -: 2w· 
P/:Brain ·p) SOAK ·. . ··100 !1~ . ........5~--'.-~:-47;3':_.,_,/22f··· 
W~' ~oraon~ p} _Wh_i,tm~i:_~------- .. -·--:··--·----. ---~o-------190 40 194·\ 2'24f 
T;~l;!/.Q.ola.§,i;{).Q ... (Y.}.. ······ · Uniacke 40 185 120 178 '225~' 
M.<Guthrie (J) Starbeck &- Da+es 60 185 50 176 226' 
0 .- 'Cowell ·· . SOAK -- · 30 1 t1 140 169 227L:-.-~ 
G.W. Grice S~rewsbury 1 a, 190 30 197 221i 
P. G. Bromwich ( J) .•...... _ _,, SOAK _ SQ 158 80 , ., 14.9 . .. 2.29~! 
-S:J:--Buaaing (Y) .,,.. - -Walsall .:~I 180 6-0~ -177_;:230, 
R.W. Hampson . :Grappenhal~, 90 154 80 150 230 
J.M. Greenwood , ~ West Yorks' , 100 191 50 181 23' ·: 
c. ·Maa·docks · Newtown . 100 109 60 175 235. 
S.K. Godsall Tamworth .11'- · - ·.185 50 _ 192 24!, 
R. Counley {Y) Uniacke 140 170 80 164 244 · 
G. Morris (Y) :-Tamworth 60 1B5 ~O 185 245 
N. Gomersali (Y), West Yorkshire 60 185 130 194 245 
P. Histon (J) Grappenhall 140 162 ~O · 1B8 248 
P.J·. Elliott 140 171' . 90 .159 24.1 
T. J. Roberts (Y) · Chester ·1 so 217 so ·.190 250 
K. Har-tr idge (-Y) Uniacke Scratched :· · 60 ·· 191 251 
R .L. Plant (JJ ' , .. , Independant , 100 195 ab 173 z53·:. 
P. Steel (Y) . Sheffield 100 163 180 · 167 26.3 '. 
A.C. Arrowsmith SOAK 100 167 100 180 . 267. , 
M. Roberts · Tel ford · 180 171 1 SG 124- 274 ,. 
I.R. Dalton {J) SOAK 100 185 210 162 285 
W. Haddow . _ ACU 200 179 110 183 293 
A. Price (J) Newt~ 120 183 Capsized 303. 
C.J. Anderson (Y) Newtown 80 226 230 168 30i- 
J.L. Millichip Manchester 200 169 140 167. 307 
c. Perring (J) Dales - Harregate 160 215 90 217 307 
D.F. Yarw~od Manchester 160_ 157 170 144 314 
A.R. Fawcett 170' 192 90 226 316-· · 
S.D. Meadows {J) Bolton 230 216 120 201 321 ~- 
R. A. Sooth ill {J) , Calderdale -~ 130 196 150 198 326 
C.J. Arrowsmit_h {J) SOAK . 130 203 160 193 333 . : ' 
A. Egan ( J) · , Grappenhall 170 209 160 178 339. 
J. F. Greenwood West Yorks 170_, 210 260 178 -340 
A. Armson 160 185 160 196 345 
N. Harrison (Y) Chester YMCA 270 206 120 229 349 
K. Walker (Y) Uniacke 240 163 150 203 353_ , . ., 

6: 
1 
8 
9 

(Y) 

10 
11 
12. 
13 
14 
15 

f11!!."-· 
Viking 
Chester YMCA 

~ 
20 

r 

. .,. 
1, _ _:.:__. __ ~'; -- ••• - ~ 

->••--·--·· 
"I ~ •• ' 1/, 

'- ;· '. .•. '..Res:ult-s 

Pen -· Time Best. - 
SOAK 
Viking 
Newtown 
RNKA 
Uniacke 
Chester 
Telfora' 
BBCC 

YMCA 

18 
19 
2G 
21 
22 
23. 

26: 
27 
28 
29 

,._ 30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
as ;r 36. 
37 
38- 
39 
40 

~41, 
42 
4,,.,,___,, 

4 
45 · 

47 · 
48 · 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
Sri · 
57 
58 
/ 59 

60 
61 
62 
f:3 
64 · 
65 ·. 

. ,_. l 
;' 



: .":J .•• ~$ 

56 
57 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 

Nam~. • . .-'·' . ::J ,.,,.,, . n. Jenni_~·gs ( v-}-:..:- .. :. 
R. Sim.{)) 
K. Forrest 
D. Thoma~·' (J) 
P. Gomedall .. ,,. 
D.W. Bean ''°·. 
T. Gildktt .,,. · 
R. Lord:.:· ~i;, · 
M. Si~m's::_Ree't~/ 
R. Gooch ,:·:,' 
A. Hindie 7·::; · 

C. Nauman 

---., 

•1' 

.•..• •. 

, .. ' 

i'.,~.:.: · . . Pen. Time. Pen. Time. 
~,._ ··---~--:-~~~:.J.S:[L..:..2.Q7 .. ,., 35i7 . 

• ·" j~P 201 16·02'0~:::::::::::::::;m·4:=:::-:::::=·::~-:::=~ 
· '.'24:'D· 239 178 214 384:...~_:· .. 2 .. 

Manchester . 1, ,. Capsized 190 200 390 ... ..:~:. 
We~:t, Yorkshire · .. , 230 223 Capsized / ~-53 · - 
Sta~fford & Stone Capsized 220 237 ·' 4'57 

280 212 . 492" : .. 
Capsized ~O~' ,, i 

Club 
Uniacke 
'i ·i Neurt;:oLl.lf1 

Man'chester 

Unia.cke 
uSrerpool University . -~80 228 

Cppsized 
Cqpsized 
.•· 

=: •. 
·:·, 

Best. 

, .. 
'. 

't•,· 

. adies K1 i~ent.-~: 
-~· 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

S. Ho:;arth l:f) 
P. Bn5-c,kes .. ~.l..' ~. 
S. s~·yliss (j) ·-·-·-:_--· ... 
J. Shaw ·· ~-:_ '· 
R. Gtdsall . ._- 
J. Bayliss (J) 

r.. . .• ·. 

Event: 
,•·t. 
'J t. ' 1 P.W;/_Nix,:,n- 
'· f.. ;,_ ... 

:',.., .: E n~!J.-~ .... ve . • 
--·· . ~ l 

., . Capsized ... . 
Capsize~,·; ·· __ ·.,t::: 

\ ,·. 
ti-' 

,. .. , ·,:·-· : ;:1;1 • !.1 
100 227 i . ··:s--1.? 

~lanchester . , 200 263 110_ 281 .. ,,. 391 
·:-,- :. ··-#i.wJ.n_gh~~- : ~- :·. 240 186 . 30,0 . ,1 ps 

O 
·u _' 42p 

Sheffield PoTy~0---:;·-~-;-:-;-:--'.l..7.0.. 271 Scratcheff 44·1 • 
Tamworth _.,,, Cap~-d-~7CJ";-'11i~~::JtiW • ,-; , ·: 

. Birmingham 350 195 Betifetj · . '', ·,·.rg4:5~----, - :·: 
(-) -c: :.<:.-··'··_i ,.- '' 

... , ..... :. 
...... 

~:: 

1 
2 
3 

8rJ;gs/Dlli°eh . 
Und~;woo~/Ambridge 
At~inson/Hough •. 
llle.,\!!YJ,an/Wc;lker 
Gfbbons/Groves 
St..-e.el/Steel 

.-,. 
100 

100 

216 

246 

5 
6 

Chester 20 214 (" 
Whitmore 40 210 

.,.. Chester 70 215 
.. ~ . Uniacke Capsized 

r..:· BBCC Capsized 
.j; 

Sheffield ,P1::lly. - Scratched 

~-, 
., 

(. ~ ".,.::.· .. -.:: r,, .. , ., .. \' 
) 20 .. .2.14 .. ' ,z34: 
· 30 (20.s; :;., ·2ss:· 
120 1 .~219 -:. <2e5: 
:1 w ·- ~·.ze 7 • ···· ·421 

.:; 

... 
• 

. .• ~-- 

;::: ;,:•.~ : ., 

1 EJ;e_c;1ch,Gravestock,B:tai6 SOAK A 
? f·ft~'ton,H~ston,Hampson , Grappenhall/Sctatch ;.>,... , ., 
3 Che sney , Taylort;Bell · ·· Scratch 
4 ~6~e11;~eters;Sromwich · SOAK 
5 b.o.tdon';Nixon ,LJiiderwood/WaJ,.lingScratch 
6 tj-oves:~·p~rriri1i;Guthr ie 88CC . 
7 ~~:~rows:~· . .i_th, Mo_fri s, Godsall Tamworth . ·' · 
~ ,~:(r.ows,_m,ith, Ar~wsmith, 
·- ,,·-Afrowsrrftth 
9 rS~all~one,Da0ies,Maddocks 

10 :sim,Price,And~rs~h- 
11i . Forrest,8rookes,Btookes 
1i ,_Elli~tt,Armso~,Cross 
13.,'.,:Quinn ;Haddow ,Gooch 
14· .. ,Greenwood 1Greenwood 9 Gomersall West Yorks 
15_-Baylisi,BaYliss,Baylissi 

: .I. .·; -: . 

SOAK/Arrow : . 
Newtown 

:.;. :· 
.... , '. . ·, 

Newtowfr' ·, .. 
Manchester,; 
Mike,Paul& Alan 

Birmingham 
:,- 

260 170 
220 206 
330 187 
430 185 
260 256 
360 214 
270 254 

300 233 
310 236 
350 278 
i00 260 
570 196 
540 214 
620 216 
910 228( 

• I' .' •• : ••• .:···. :· 

,;_ r ) .~ ; . . : 

200--..,J.G.5'..·.· ·. · 565 
1.ao .. •195·· · ·-3'75 
1 8 o' :· 1 g·5 ; . . :f7 5 
200 20.~~-- '· ·4:9~ 
mo 234··· · ·'·4'14 ·, / . . ·: 

225· · 506 , .. · 
.233' ''524 ··;: 

':.··.. . .. { 
, ' 

c·ap-s~e·d. .. · 533 . ,: 
· ·330 ·231 · '. · ···5415 r~. 

· _: Cap s i zed · · 628 .: 
{ .380 . 2°53 · 633· 
. 5~0 .. 2·1 2 . 7 4 2 

' . / ' . . .. ~ 
:sa>+,~tp_hed 754 - " 
Cap.sfzed . 836 ~ 

! 850 ·, 2213' . 1078·.: ,.:. 
. .. .• }~. .. i',:: 

280 
330_ 

\~. 

·,· ;-;·· 

.'f 
:. 

i:-:. . .•.. 
·\:;. J·.··,\ 

X,,c. $tallworthy 
2:~. D. 1!!i'ro~n . 
l'- '. A. )i·~;,nah f T. f{ampton ·· 
,5.;. M. ,1tdman '··. ..,,. ·, 
6. s •. -Gooch · .. 

:-:f A.\G_.illib°l-~nd 
~ D.M-. Gibbons 
9 J. Hubbard 

,I] s. Hough 
: 1 P.A. Hodgkinson 
,2 S. Atkinsoh 
i 3 R. Williams 

.--, 

I • 

. : :\. 

--~ .- 

Chester 
Luton 
Chester. 
Chester 
Chester··:.'· 
Manchester 

10 

8BCC 
Chester 
Chester 
Chester 
Chester 
Chester YMCA 

30 
20 
10 
40 
20 
20 
20 
40 

117 ; 20 120 
129 138 

10:5;' 
1 os. 
113 
1 fB- 
117 
119 
f24 
f27 
l34 
1·,35 
-1~6 
137 
138 



' ...• ·-. 
I "--'' ~ 

Judges Event (Cont'd). ' "---- 
Pos .Name .• Club. Pen. Time. ~ Time ~- 
14 D. Gill Don Valley 40 126 1.1; 129 139 
15 T. Oldri~i f'lidland/Mcr 20 134 10 132 142 
1s ' P. Taylor 10 136 20 146 146 :, 
17 A. Parrington Viking 30 123 10 137 141. 18 w. Ducljarme Kemptown 50 106 40 108 14~ 19 K. Illingworth Don Valley 80 131 20 130 15Q 2Q P. Hickson Don Valley 80 141 30 145 175 n A. Brook 160 135 40 140 180 22 C. Hillary Wigan 50 126 30 125 153 23 B. Cole 20 134 50 138 154 24 R. Welsh Chester YMCA 20 135 20 150 15~ 25 P. Smailes ~lanchester 50 125 20 136 15q 
2~ S. Owen Chester 20 137 50 166 157: 
21 G. littler Chester YMCA 30 131 161" 28 P. Bell 10 153 10 164 163 
2% M. Copeland Chester YMCA 40 149 10 153 163 
3Q M. Keane Viking 140 138 20 147 167. 31' R.P. Stallworthy Chester 80 142 50 134 184: 
32 S. Kennedy Chester 80 169 188 188 
3~ R,. Heaton Chester 40 152 Retired 192 
34 I. Phillips 80 142 40 153 193 
3g M. Shaughnessy Chester YMCA 90 157 40 156 196 
~ C. Campbell 140 146 50 146 196 3--. M_ Storrer Chester YMCA 50 148 60 138 198 
38 R. Evans Chester YMCA Capsized 60 146 zoe 
39- E.P. Hindle Accrington/Mcr Scratched 70 137 207 4Q· H.A. Davies Newtown 50 163 50 174 214 
41 P, Walling Whitmore 140 173 40 174 214: 
42 K. Williams Chester YMCA Scratched 80 139 219· 
43 M.N. Steel Sheffield 140 146 40 180 220: 
44· K. Dickens Viking 50 179 80 185 229 
45 B ~ Bay l i s s. Birmingham 90 153 100 144 243; 46 -o---; Keane ··' .. ' ,c--. , - ~:-: ~ \Tik-,P-.1 170- T70 ·70 -ras - 2-5--S· 
47 J. Leach Accrington/Mcr Scratched 70 188 258· 
48. P. leach Accrington/Mcr Scratched 110 157 267 
49 R~ Scholey Chester 90 186 90 188 276 so C.R. Fox Manchester 130 159 170 185 289 
51:.· P. Stonehouse Scratched 90 201 291 
52 · A. Dyaen Malsis Scratched 320 210 530 

The .p add l e r s who's name appears above the dotted line are those who have been 
promoted to a higher division. 

We would like to thank all those who helped at this event, and also the Paddlers 
foi coming to the event. 

~- 

~ .. 
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